THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

[Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail:- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO:- 01 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 6-F TYPE QTRS. AT GOVINDPUR FIRE STATION IN THE DIST. OF SAMBALPUR.

BID REF NO:- 75/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2021-22

NAME &						
ADDRESS						
OF THE						
FIRM						

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

SI. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	9 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole(30.6 Kg/Mtr.)	No	21	23271.30	488,697.30
2	11/.04 KV S/S WITH 63 KVA Transformer(Star-2,BIS/EEL-2)as per amendment 4 of IS 1180	No	1	112450.00	112,450.00
А	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				601,147.30
В	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				18,034.42
С	TOTAL RS.				619,181.72
D	T&P @ 2% of C				12,383.63
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				18,575.45
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				46,438.63
G	Erection charges @ 5% of C				30,959.09
	Total Rs.Part-A				727,538.52
1	Cost of common materials for 11/0.4 KV 63 KVA S/S with double disc arrengement. (without pole & Transformer)	No	1	181772.17	181,772.17
2	Tapping arrangement for 11 KV Line (Except Cost of pole)	No	1	19496.88	19,496.88
3	11 KV Line on 9 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole with 55 sq. mm AAACconductor and 2 Nos. single pole cutpoint with double disc arrangement(except cost of pole)	Km	0.20	280723.30	56,144.66

4	Construction of 3 Ph 4 W LT Line with 50 sq. mm AB cable(Excluding cost of pole)	Km	0.33	241205.90	79,597.95
5	LT Distribution Box with MCCB ,aluminium Busbar for single bay with kitkat fuse for 63 KVA S/S.	No	1	23818.60	23,818.60
А	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				360,830.26
В	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				10,824.91
С	TOTAL RS.				371,655.16
D	T&P @ 2% of C				7,433.10
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				11,149.65
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				27,874.14
G	Erection charges @ 10% of C				37,165.52
Н	Total Rs.Part-B				455,277.58
17	Metal spreading, Barbed wire Fencing with provision of gate	No	1	104661.00	104,661.00
18	Concrete materials for stay anchor plate	No	9	1653.00	14,877.00
19	Padding and Concreting materials for support	No	21	2837.90	59,595.90
3	Plinth for 63 KVA S/S	No	1	22033.90	22,033.90
1	Dismantling cost of 25 KVA S/S	No	1	4131.00	4,131.00
4	Total Rs.Part-C				660,576.38
А	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS.(Part-A+Part-B+Part-C)				1,388,114.90
В	CESS @ 1%				13,881.15
С	Total Estimated Cost				1,401,996.05
D	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				1,401,996.00
EXCESS	LESS (Please Tick)			%	
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST @12%.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) (Hqr)

Sd/-Project Manager (Elect)